POCHECTER	Rochester Hills			00 Rochester Hills Dr hester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
HILLS	Maste	Master		Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
	File Number	: 2017-0210			
File ID: 2017-0210	Type: Ac	Iministration	Status:	To Committee	
Version: 1	Reference: 20	17-0210	Controlling Body:	Building Authority	
			File Created Date :	04/24/2017	
File Name: Approval of	2018 Debt Payment		Final Action:		
Title label: Approval	of 2018 Debt Payment				
Notes:					
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
Attachments:			Enactment Number:		
Contact:			Hearing Date:		
Drafter:			Effective Date:		
History of Legislative File					
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2017-0210

Title

Approval of 2018 Debt Payment

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills Building Authority hereby approves and authorizes the payment of Eight Hundred and Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Two Dollars and Fifty cents (\$804,762.50), the total amount of interest and principal due plus Paying Agent and Cremation costs of Two Hundred Fifty (\$250.00) Dollars on the City of Rochester Hills Building Authority Bonds, Series 2010B, during Fiscal Year 2018.